MCX

METAL & ENERGY

Trade with Trust

MCX/SEC/2625 January 23, 2026

Listing Department

BSE Limited,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001

Scrip code: 534091, Scrip ID: MCX

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed press release regarding the un-audited financial results (consolidated &
standalone) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited

Manisha Digitally signed
by Manisha

HarShad Harshad Thakur
Date: 2026.01.23
Thakur 203807 +0s30

Manisha Thakur
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
EXCHANGE SQUARE, SUREN ROAD, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI 400 093, INDIA. TEL: +91-22-6731 8888, FAX: +91-22-66494151, www.mcxindia.com
CIN: L51909MH2002PLC135594, info@mcxindia.com



MCX

METAL & ENERGY
Trade with Trust

PRESS RELEASE

MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. (MCX) ANNOUNCES
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

Total Revenue of Rs. 697 crores up by 115% Y-0-Y

Mumbai, January 23, 2026: The Board of Directors of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited approved the
Company’s unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025, at their meeting held on Friday,
January 23, 2026.

Performance highlights — Consolidated results Q3 FY26
Revenue from Operations X 666 crore, registering a growth of 121% over Q3 of the previous year.
EBITDA increased to X 527 crore, 144% year-on-year growth.

Profit After Tax (PAT) X 401 crore, 151% year-on-year growth.
Average Daily Turnover (ADT) for F&O increased to X 7,50,136 crores

VYV VY

Performance highlights — Consolidated results 9M FY26
» Revenue from Operations % 1,413 crore, registering a growth of 72% over 9M of the previous year.

» EBITDA increased by 87% to % 1,071 crore.
» Profit After Tax (PAT) 802 crore, 89% year-on-year growth.

Commenting on the financial results, Ms. Praveena Rai, Managing Director & CEO, MCX said, “It gives me great
pleasure to share our results for Q3 of FY 2026. This quarter’s results underscore our continued momentum and
deepening participation across segments. Guided by the highest level of governance and compliance, we are enhancing
product breadth and operational readiness for growth, delivering value to hedgers, investors and members while
shaping the future of commodity derivatives ™.

Business highlights:

» Average Daily Turnover (ADT) of futures and options for Q3 FY 26 increased by 224% YoY at X 7,50,136
crores from X 2,31,821 crores.

» Bullion segment share in ADT has grown to 69% QoQ, supported by launch of new variants viz. Gold Mini, Gold
Ten Futures.

» MCX launched monthly Options contracts on the MCX iCOMDEX Bullion Index - MCX BULLDEX, covering
both Gold and Silver effective October 2025.

Public



MCX

METAL & ENERGY

Trade with Trust

Summarised Statement of Profit and Loss (T in crores)

Description Q3FY26

Total income 697.11
Total expenses 192.40
Profit before tax and share of 504.71
profit of associate

Share of (loss) / profit of (1.46)
associate

Profit before tax 503.25
Tax expenses 102.13
Profit after tax 401.12

About MCX:

The Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd. (MCX) is India’s leading Commodity Derivatives Exchange and the largest
Commaodity Options Exchange globally (FIA, 2024). Operational since 2003, MCX has a market share of about 98% in terms of
the value of commodity futures contracts traded in financial year 2024-25. With pan-India presence, MCX serves as a dynamic
platform for the Indian commodity market ecosystem, offering dual advantages of fair price discovery and efficient risk
management. It offers trading in a diverse range of commodities, spanning multiple segments including bullion, energy, metals
and agri commodities, as well as sectoral commodity indices. The exchange has forged strategic alliances with various
international exchanges, as well as Indian and international trade associations. For more information about MCX and its

products, visit: www.mcxindia.com

Media contact:

Rovina Adenwalla

Phone: +91 22 6731 8888 Ext: 9216
Email: media@mcxindia.com

Q2FY26

400.79
150.41
250.38

(1.50)

248.88
51.41
197.47

Public

Q3FY25

324.36
123.03
201.33

0.54

201.87
41.83
160.04

Growth
Q-0-Q
74%
28%
102%

3%

102%
99%
103%

Growth
Y-0-Y
115%
56%
151%

(370)%

149%
144%
151%


http://www.mcxindia.com/
http://www.mcxindia.com/
mailto:media@mcxindia.com

		2026-01-23T20:38:07+0530
	Manisha Harshad Thakur




