

MCX/SEC/2625

January 23, 2026

Listing Department  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400001

**Scrip code: 534091, Scrip ID: MCX**

**Subject: Press Release**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed press release regarding the un-audited financial results (consolidated & standalone) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited**

**Manisha Thakur**  
**Company Secretary**

*Encl: as above*



## PRESS RELEASE

### **MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. (MCX) ANNOUNCES UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025**

**Total Revenue of Rs. 697 crores up by 115% Y-o-Y**

---

**Mumbai, January 23, 2026:** The Board of Directors of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited approved the Company's unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025, at their meeting held on Friday, January 23, 2026.

#### **Performance highlights – Consolidated results Q3 FY26**

- Revenue from Operations ₹ 666 crore, registering a growth of 121% over Q3 of the previous year.
- **EBITDA** increased to ₹ 527 crore, 144% year-on-year growth.
- **Profit After Tax (PAT)** ₹ 401 crore, 151% year-on-year growth.
- **Average Daily Turnover (ADT) for F&O** increased to ₹ 7,50,136 crores

#### **Performance highlights – Consolidated results 9M FY26**

- Revenue from Operations ₹ 1,413 crore, registering a growth of 72% over 9M of the previous year.
- **EBITDA** increased by 87% to ₹ 1,071 crore.
- **Profit After Tax (PAT)** ₹ 802 crore, 89% year-on-year growth.

*Commenting on the financial results, Ms. Praveena Rai, Managing Director & CEO, MCX said, “It gives me great pleasure to share our results for Q3 of FY 2026. This quarter’s results underscore our continued momentum and deepening participation across segments. Guided by the highest level of governance and compliance, we are enhancing product breadth and operational readiness for growth, delivering value to hedgers, investors and members while shaping the future of commodity derivatives”.*

#### **Business highlights:**

- Average Daily Turnover (ADT) of futures and options for Q3 FY 26 increased by 224% YoY at ₹ 7,50,136 crores from ₹ 2,31,821 crores.
- Bullion segment share in ADT has grown to 69% QoQ, supported by launch of new variants viz. Gold Mini, Gold Ten Futures.
- MCX launched monthly Options contracts on the MCX iCOMDEX Bullion Index - MCX BULLDEX, covering both Gold and Silver effective October 2025.

### Summarised Statement of Profit and Loss (₹ in crores)

Description	Q3FY26	Q2FY26	Q3FY25	Growth Q-o-Q	Growth Y-o-Y
Total income	697.11	400.79	324.36	74%	115%
Total expenses	192.40	150.41	123.03	28%	56%
<b>Profit before tax and share of profit of associate</b>	<b>504.71</b>	<b>250.38</b>	<b>201.33</b>	<b>102%</b>	<b>151%</b>
Share of (loss) / profit of associate	(1.46)	(1.50)	0.54	3%	(370)%
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>503.25</b>	<b>248.88</b>	<b>201.87</b>	<b>102%</b>	<b>149%</b>
Tax expenses	102.13	51.41	41.83	99%	144%
<b>Profit after tax</b>	<b>401.12</b>	<b>197.47</b>	<b>160.04</b>	<b>103%</b>	<b>151%</b>

#### About MCX:

The Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd. (MCX) is India's leading Commodity Derivatives Exchange and the largest Commodity Options Exchange globally (FIA, 2024). Operational since 2003, MCX has a market share of about 98% in terms of the value of commodity futures contracts traded in financial year 2024-25. With pan-India presence, MCX serves as a dynamic platform for the Indian commodity market ecosystem, offering dual advantages of fair price discovery and efficient risk management. It offers trading in a diverse range of commodities, spanning multiple segments including bullion, energy, metals and agri commodities, as well as sectoral commodity indices. The exchange has forged strategic alliances with various international exchanges, as well as Indian and international trade associations. For more information about MCX and its products, visit: [www.mcxindia.com](http://www.mcxindia.com)

#### Media contact:

Rovina Adenwalla

Phone: +91 22 6731 8888 Ext: 9216

Email: [media@mcxindia.com](mailto:media@mcxindia.com)